Memphis (10-4,1-2 AAC) -vs- Wichita St. (10-6,1-2 AAC)
01/16/22 at Charles Koch Arena, Wichita, KS

Date: 01/16/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: diﬁ%g:PlM, - Memphis 15| 18] 11 8| 50

Site: Charles Koch Arena, Wichita, KS Wichita St. 13 14 9 13 49

Referees: Kelsey Reynolds, Courtney Robinson, Ron Ledington

Memphis 50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23 Shutes,Jamirah * 32 7-18 0-4 1-1 1-5 6 2 5 4 0 2 15

05 Jefferson,Emani * 30 2-6 0-2 2-3 3-0 3 2 2 3 0 0 6

02 Griggs,Madison * 28 2-7 2-4 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 3 1 1 6

53 Williams,Lanetta * 27 2-6 0-0 0-4 3-3 6 0 0 2 6 0 4

33 Davis,Alana * 18 1-5 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 3 1 0 2

24  Brooks,Makaiya 6 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6

04  Stovall,Maya 20 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 4 2 0 1 5

11  Frierson,Tyler 18 2-5 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 2 0 1 2 0 4

01 Riddick,Hannah 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 1 0 2 0 1 2

15 Beck,Coriah 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 Green,Aliyah 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 4 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-57 5-15 3-8 17-31 48 13 11 25 10 5 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 1-5 20.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 3-6 50.00 % 1-4 25.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-14 35.71 % 1-2 50.00 % 0-2 0.00 %

4th Quarter 4-12 33.33 % 0-2 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 21-57 36.8 % 5-15 33.3% 3-8 37.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 O

Wichita St. 49

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 McCully,Mariah * 28 5-16 1-6 2-4 2-1 3 2 1 4 2 3 13

35 Asinde,Jane * 37 4-14 0-0 1-2 4-6 10 1 2 1 2 3 9

00 Strong,Asia * 22 3-8 2-3 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 2 0 0 8

12 Bremaud,Carla * 27 2-6 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6

23 Bastin,Seraphine * 28 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 2 0 1 0

01 McCarty,DJ 28 3-9 0-3 2-2 0-5 5 4 3 4 2 1 8

24  Colbert,Trajata 18 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 2 5

04 Bosch Duran,Nhug 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

13  Anciaux,Ella 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-63 5-20 6-10 14-21 3% 12 11 14 7 10 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-18 33.33 % 1-2 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 5-17 29.41 % 2-7 28.57 % 2-4 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 3-12 25.00 % 2-6 33.33 % 1-2 50.00 %

4th Quarter 5-16 31.25 % 0-5 0.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 19-63 30.2 % 5-20 25.0% 6-10 60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 19

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)

Bench Points: 13

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 7



VISITORS: Memphis

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wichita St.

REBOUND DEF by GRIGGS,MADISON
GOOD JUMPER by SHUTES,JAMIRAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by JEFFERSON,EMANI

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LANETTA
MISS JUMPER by SHUTES,JAMIRAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,LANETTA

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LANETTA(in the paint)

BLOCK by WILLIAMS,LANETTA

REBOUND DEF by SHUTES,JAMIRAH

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ALANA(in the paint)

BLOCK by WILLIAMS,LANETTA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by GRIGGS,MADISON
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,EMANI
SUB OUT by DAVIS,ALANA

SUB IN by STOVALL,MAYA

SUB IN by FRIERSON,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by SHUTES,JAMIRAH
REBOUND OFF by FRIERSON,TYLER

GOOD JUMPER by SHUTES,JAMIRAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by STOVALL,MAYA

FOUL by STOVALL,MAYA

SUB OUT by SHUTES,JAMIRAH

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LANETTA

SUB IN by RIDDICK,HANNAH

SUB IN by JEFFERSON,EMANI

REBOUND DEF by RIDDICK,HANNAH
MISS 3PTR by GRIGGS,MADISON
REBOUND OFF by RIDDICK,HANNAH
TURNOVER by RIDDICK,HANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by FRIERSON,TYLER(in the paint)
ASSIST by STOVALL,MAYA

REBOUND DEF by FRIERSON, TYLER
GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,EMANI(in the paint)

09:40
09:22
09:10
08:58
08:45

08:33
08:29
08:12
08:12

08:06

08:01
07:55
07:52
07:52
07:44
07:44
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:21
07:05
06:59
06:29
06:29
06:29
06:29
06:29
06:15
06:03
05:57
05:57
05:53
05:53
05:53
05:37
05:18
05:04
05:04
05:04
05:04
05:04

2-0
2-2

2-4

6-4

8-4

V2

H2

V2

V4

MISS JUMPER by STRONG,ASIA

GOOD JUMPER by MCCULLY,MARIAH

MISS LAYUP by STRONG,ASIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STRONG,ASIA
MISS JUMPER by ASINDE,JANE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BREMAUD,CARLA

REBOUND OFF by ASINDE,JANE

MISS JUMPER by ASINDE,JANE(in the paint)

FOUL by MCCULLY,MARIAH

BLOCK by MCCULLY,MARIAH
REBOUND DEF by ASINDE,JANE
MISS JUMPER by BASTIN,SERAPHINE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MCCULLY,MARIAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ASINDE,JANE(in the paint)

STEAL by MCCULLY,MARIAH
TURNOVER by BASTIN,SERAPHINE
SUB OUT by ASINDE,JANE

SUB IN by COLBERT,TRAJATA

MISS JUMPER by MCCULLY,MARIAH(in the paint)

FOUL by BASTIN,SERAPHINE
SUB OUT by STRONG,ASIA
SUB OUT by BREMAUD,CARLA
SUB IN by MCCARTY,DJ



SUB OUT by GRIGGS,MADISON
SUB IN by BECK,CORIAH
GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,EMANI

REBOUND DEF by RIDDICK,HANNAH
TURNOVER by STOVALL,MAYA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by FRIERSON,TYLER

SUB IN by DAVIS,ALANA

MISS JUMPER by BECK,CORIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ALANA
MISS 3PTR by STOVALL,MAYA

SUB OUT by STOVALL,MAYA

SUB OUT by BECK,CORIAH

SUB IN by GRIGGS,MADISON

SUB IN by SHUTES,JAMIRAH

GOOD JUMPER by SHUTES,JAMIRAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by RIDDICK,HANNAH
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LANETTA
GOOD FT by SHUTES,JAMIRAH

MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,EMANI
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,LANETTA
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LANETTA(in the paint)

FOUL by DAVIS,ALANA

TURNOVER by DAVIS,ALANA

REBOUND DEF by GRIGGS,MADISON
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ALANA

GOOD 3PTR by GRIGGS,MADISON
ASSIST by SHUTES,JAMIRAH

VISITORS: Memphis

05:04
05:04
05:04
05:04 9-4 V5
04:38
04:24
04:24
04:24
04:24
04:09 9-6 V3
03:56

03:30

03:25

03:09
03:03
03:03
03:03
03:03
03:03
02:48 11-6 V5
02:48
02:48
02:48
02:48
02:48
02:48
02:48
02:48 12-6 V 6
02:32 12-8 V 4

02:16

02:12
02:12
02:12
02:12
01:53 12-11 V1
01:39
01:39
01:32

01:14

00:55
00:30 15-11 V4

00:02 15-13 V2

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

SUB IN by ANCIAUX,ELLA

MISS JUMPER by ANCIAUX,ELLA

GOOD JUMPER by MCCULLY,MARIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COLBERT, TRAJATA
MISS JUMPER by MCCULLY,MARIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCCULLY,MARIAH
MISS JUMPER by MCCULLY,MARIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COLBERT,TRAJATA
TURNOVER by MCCULLY,MARIAH

FOUL by ANCIAUX,ELLA

SUB OUT by ANCIAUX,ELLA
SUB OUT by COLBERT,TRAJATA
SUB IN by STRONG,ASIA

SUB IN by ASINDE,JANE

GOOD LAYUP by ASINDE,JANE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCARTY,DJ

REBOUND DEF by BASTIN,SERAPHINE
SUB OUT by MCCULLY,MARIAH

SUB IN by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG

GOOD 3PTR by STRONG,ASIA

ASSIST by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG

STEAL by ASINDE,JANE

MISS LAYUP by MCCARTY,DJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by STRONG,ASIA

GOOD LAYUP by ASINDE,JANE(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Wichita St.

MISS JUMPER by SHUTES,JAMIRAH(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
09:34

SUB OUT by BASTIN,SERAPHINE
SUB IN by BREMAUD,CARLA



-- REBOUND DEF by MCCARTY,DJ
09:25 MISS 3PTR by BREMAUD,CARLA
REBOUND DEF by GRIGGS,MADISON --
MISS JUMPER by GRIGGS,MADISON 09:12
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,LANETTA --

09:10 FOUL by MCCARTY,DJ
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,LANETTA 09:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,LANETTA 09:10
- REBOUND DEF by ASINDE,JANE
08:51 MISS JUMPER by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ALANA -
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LANETTA 08:35
- REBOUND DEF by MCCARTY,DJ
08:27 TURNOVER by MCCARTY,DJ
STEAL by SHUTES,JAMIRAH 08:27
FOUL by SHUTES,JAMIRAH 08:21
TURNOVER by SHUTES,JAMIRAH 08:21
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LANETTA 08:21
SUB IN by FRIERSON,TYLER 08:21
08:06 15-15 GOOD JUMPER by ASINDE,JANE
GOOD JUMPER by FRIERSON,TYLER(in the paint) 07:36 17-15 V2
ASSIST by JEFFERSON,EMANI =
07:16 TURNOVER by MCCARTY,DJ
STEAL by SHUTES,JAMIRAH 07:16
GOOD LAYUP by SHUTES,JAMIRAH (fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:11 19-15 V4
07:01 MISS 3PTR by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG
REBOUND DEF by GRIGGS,MADISON -
MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,EMANI(in the paint) 06:53

- REBOUND DEF by BREMAUD,CARLA
06:39 19-17 V2 GOOD JUMPER by MCCARTY,DJ(in the paint)
- ASSIST by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:35
06:35 SUB OUT by STRONG,ASIA
06:35 SUB OUT by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG
06:35 SUB IN by BASTIN,SERAPHINE
06:35 SUB IN by COLBERT,TRAJATA
SUB OUT by GRIGGS,MADISON 06:35
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,EMANI 06:35
SUB OUT by DAVIS,ALANA 06:35
SUB IN by RIDDICK,HANNAH 06:35
SUB IN by STOVALL,MAYA 06:35
SUB IN by BROOKS,MAKAIYA 06:35
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,MAKAIYA 06:15
06:15 BLOCK by MCCARTY,DJ
REBOUND OFF by RIDDICK,HANNAH --
TURNOVER by BROOKS,MAKAIYA 06:12
05:52 MISS 3PTR by BREMAUD,CARLA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,MAKAIYA 05:32 22-17 V5
ASSIST by SHUTES,JAMIRAH --
05:13 22-19 V3 GOOD JUMPER by ASINDE,JANE(in the paint)
== ASSIST by BREMAUD,CARLA
GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,MAKAIYA 04:55 25-19 V&6
ASSIST by STOVALL,MAYA --
04:29 25-22 V3 GOOD 3PTR by BREMAUD,CARLA
== ASSIST by BASTIN,SERAPHINE

MISS 3PTR by SHUTES,JAMIRAH 04:12
REBOUND OFF by RIDDICK,HANNAH --
GOOD JUMPER by RIDDICK,HANNAH 03:56 27-22 V5

ASSIST by STOVALL,MAYA -
FOUL by FRIERSON,TYLER 03:41



03:41 SUB OUT by MCCARTY,DJ

03:41 SUB IN by MCCULLY,MARIAH
SUB OUT by RIDDICK,HANNAH 03:41
SUB OUT by FRIERSON, TYLER 03:41
SUB OUT by SHUTES,JAMIRAH 03:41
SUB IN by GRIGGS,MADISON 03:41
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,EMANI 03:41
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LANETTA 03:41
SUB OUT by BROOKS,MAKAIYA 03:41
SUB IN by FRIERSON,TYLER 03:41
03:38 MISS JUMPER by ASINDE,JANE(in the paint)
BLOCK by WILLIAMS,LANETTA 03:38
REBOUND DEF by STOVALL,MAYA =
MISS LAYUP by GRIGGS,MADISON(in the paint) 03:24
REBOUND OFF by FRIERSON,TYLER =
TURNOVER by FRIERSON, TYLER 03:20
03:20 STEAL by ASINDE,JANE
03:13 MISS JUMPER by BASTIN,SERAPHINE(in the paint)
BLOCK by WILLIAMS,LANETTA 03:13
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by FRIERSON,TYLER 03:08
SUB OUT by FRIERSON, TYLER 03:08
SUB IN by GREEN,ALIYAH 03:08
03:08 27-23 V4 GOOD FT by ASINDE,JANE
03:08 MISS FT by ASINDE,JANE

REBOUND DEF by GRIGGS,MADISON --
MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,EMANI 02:48
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,EMANI --

02:46 FOUL by BASTIN,SERAPHINE
02:46 SUB OUT by BASTIN,SERAPHINE
02:46 SUB OUT by COLBERT,TRAJATA
02:46 SUB IN by MCCARTY,DJ
02:46 SUB IN by ANCIAUX,ELLA
MISS FT by JEFFERSON,EMANI 02:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,EMANI 02:46 28-23 V5
FOUL by GREEN,ALIYAH 02:32
02:31 MISS JUMPER by ASINDE,JANE(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by ANCIAUX,ELLA
02:26 MISS 3PTR by BREMAUD,CARLA
= REBOUND OFF by MCCULLY,MARIAH
FOUL by GREEN,ALIYAH 02:25
SUB OUT by STOVALL,MAYA 02:25
SUB IN by SHUTES,JAMIRAH 02:25
02:25 28-24 V4 GOOD FT by MCCULLY,MARIAH
02:25 MISS FT by MCCULLY,MARIAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by GRIGGS,MADISON 02:06 31-24 V7
ASSIST by SHUTES,JAMIRAH --
01:55 31-27 V4 GOOD 3PTR by BREMAUD,CARLA
-- ASSIST by MCCARTY,DJ

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,LANETTA 01:22
01:22 SUB OUT by ANCIAUX,ELLA
01:22 SUB IN by STRONG,ASIA
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,EMANI 01:22
SUB OUT by SHUTES,JAMIRAH 01:22
SUB IN by STOVALL,MAYA 01:22
SUB IN by BROOKS,MAKAIYA 01:22
01:02 MISS 3PTR by MCCARTY,DJ
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:58 MISS JUMPER by STRONG,ASIA

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,ALIYAH --



TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,LANETTA

BLOCK by GRIGGS,MADISON

SUB OUT by BROOKS,MAKAIYA
SUB IN by SHUTES,JAMIRAH

BLOCK by WILLIAMS,LANETTA

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,ALIYAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by STOVALL,MAYA(in the paint)

00:35
00:35
00:31
00:31

00:31
00:31
00:30
00:30

00:08
00:03

3rd Play By Play

STEAL by MCCULLY,MARIAH
MISS JUMPER by MCCULLY,MARIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ASINDE,JANE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ASINDE,JANE

VISITORS: Memphis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wichita St.
10:00 SUB OUT by MCCARTY,DJ
10:00 SUB IN by BASTIN,SERAPHINE
SUB OUT by STOVALL,MAYA 10:00
SUB OUT by GREEN,ALIYAH 10:00
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,EMANI 10:00
SUB IN by FRIERSON,TYLER 10:00
09:36 MISS JUMPER by MCCULLY,MARIAH(in the paint)
BLOCK by WILLIAMS,LANETTA 09:36
REBOUND DEF by SHUTES,JAMIRAH -
MISS JUMPER by SHUTES,JAMIRAH(in the paint) 09:13
09:13 BLOCK by MCCULLY,MARIAH
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:51 TURNOVER by ASINDE,JANE
STEAL by GRIGGS,MADISON 08:51
GOOD JUMPER by SHUTES,JAMIRAH((fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:45 33-27 V6
08:32 33-30 V3 GOOD 3PTR by MCCULLY,MARIAH
-- ASSIST by STRONG,ASIA
MISS LAYUP by FRIERSON,TYLER(in the paint) 07:59
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,EMANI --
GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,EMANI(in the paint) 07:54 35-30 V5
07:42 FOUL by BASTIN,SERAPHINE
07:42 TURNOVER by BASTIN,SERAPHINE
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,EMANI 07:42
SUB OUT by FRIERSON,TYLER 07:42
SUB IN by STOVALL,MAYA 07:42
SUB IN by DAVIS,ALANA 07:42
07:42 SUB OUT by BASTIN,SERAPHINE
07:42 SUB IN by MCCARTY,DJ
GOOD 3PTR by STOVALL,MAYA 07:27 38-30 V8
ASSIST by SHUTES,JAMIRAH --
07:18 MISS JUMPER by STRONG,ASIA(in the paint)
BLOCK by DAVIS,ALANA 07:18
-- REBOUND OFF by STRONG,ASIA
07:09 MISS JUMPER by ASINDE,JANE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by GRIGGS,MADISON(in the paint) 06:45
-- REBOUND DEF by ASINDE,JANE
06:35 38-33 V5 GOOD 3PTR by STRONG,ASIA
-- ASSIST by MCCARTY,DJ
MISS JUMPER by SHUTES,JAMIRAH 06:08
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCARTY,DJ
SUB OUT by SHUTES,JAMIRAH 06:02
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LANETTA 06:02



SUB IN by RIDDICK,HANNAH 06:02

SUB IN by BECK,CORIAH 06:02
05:55 TURNOVER by STRONG,ASIA
05:55 SUB OUT by BREMAUD,CARLA
05:55 SUB IN by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG
TURNOVER by GRIGGS,MADISON 05:34
05:19 TURNOVER by MCCULLY,MARIAH
STEAL by STOVALL,MAYA 05:19
TURNOVER by STOVALL,MAYA 05:15
05:15 STEAL by MCCULLY,MARIAH
FOUL by DAVIS,ALANA 05:12
SUB OUT by DAVIS,ALANA 05:12
SUB IN by FRIERSON,TYLER 05:12
05:12 MISS FT by MCCULLY,MARIAH(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:12 38-34 V4 GOOD FT by MCCULLY,MARIAH(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by FRIERSON,TYLER(in the paint) 04:52
04:52 BLOCK by ASINDE,JANE
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:50
SUB OUT by GRIGGS,MADISON 04:50
SUB IN by BROOKS,MAKAIYA 04:50
04:30 MISS 3PTR by STRONG,ASIA
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MAKAIYA -
GOOD JUMPER by STOVALL,MAYA(in the paint) 04:14 40-34 V6
03:50 MISS 3PTR by MCCULLY,MARIAH
= REBOUND OFF by ASINDE,JANE
03:44 MISS JUMPER by ASINDE,JANE(in the paint)
BLOCK by FRIERSON,TYLER 03:44
REBOUND DEF by RIDDICK,HANNAH -
TURNOVER by TEAM 03:33
SUB OUT by FRIERSON, TYLER 03:33
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LANETTA 03:33
03:21 MISS 3PTR by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG
= REBOUND OFF by ASINDE,JANE
03:13 MISS 3PTR by MCCARTY,DJ
REBOUND DEF by STOVALL,MAYA =
02:56 SUB OUT by STRONG,ASIA
02:56 SUB IN by COLBERT,TRAJATA
SUB OUT by STOVALL,MAYA 02:56
SUB OUT by BECK,CORIAH 02:56
SUB OUT by BROOKS,MAKAIYA 02:56
SUB IN by GRIGGS,MADISON 02:56
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,EMANI 02:56
SUB IN by SHUTES,JAMIRAH 02:56
MISS 3PTR by GRIGGS,MADISON 02:46
= REBOUND DEF by ASINDE,JANE
02:24 FOUL by MCCARTY,DJ
02:24 TURNOVER by MCCARTY,DJ
01:59 FOUL by COLBERT,TRAJATA
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,LANETTA 01:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,LANETTA 01:59
- REBOUND DEF by MCCARTY,DJ
01:59 TURNOVER by MCCARTY,DJ
STEAL by RIDDICK,HANNAH 01:59
MISS JUMPER by RIDDICK,HANNAH(in the paint) 01:59
01:59 BLOCK by ASINDE,JANE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
GOOD JUMPER by SHUTES,JAMIRAH(in the paint) 01:44 42-34 V8
01:26 TURNOVER by MCCULLY,MARIAH

01:26 SUB OUT by MCCARTY,DJ



SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LANETTA
SUB IN by DAVIS,ALANA
TURNOVER by RIDDICK,HANNAH

FOUL by RIDDICK,HANNAH

MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,EMANI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,ALANA
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,ALANA(IN the paint)

REBOUND OFF by SHUTES,JAMIRAH
TURNOVER by TEAM

01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
00:
00:

00:

00:

00:
00:

26
26
26
26
26
10
10
56
50

42

24

19
19

00:

4th Play By Play

02

42-36

V 6

SUB OUT by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG
SUB IN by BREMAUD,CARLA
SUB IN by BASTIN,SERAPHINE

STEAL by BASTIN,SERAPHINE

MISS JUMPER by ASINDE,JANE

REBOUND OFF by ASINDE,JANE

GOOD JUMPER by COLBERT,TRAJATA(iN the paint)
ASSIST by ASINDE,JANE

BLOCK by COLBERT,TRAJATA

VISITORS: Memphis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wichita St.
SUB OUT by RIDDICK,HANNAH 10:00
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LANETTA 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,ALANA 09:43 44-36 V8
ASSIST by SHUTES,JAMIRAH -
09:25 TURNOVER by MCCULLY,MARIAH
TURNOVER by GRIGGS,MADISON 09:04
09:04 STEAL by COLBERT,TRAJATA
08:59 MISS JUMPER by MCCULLY,MARIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ALANA -
TURNOVER by DAVIS,ALANA 08:55
08:55 STEAL by ASINDE,JANE
08:49 44-38 V6 GOOD LAYUP by COLBERT,TRAJATA(IN the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCCULLY,MARIAH
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,ALANA(iNn the paint) 08:38
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,ALANA -
TURNOVER by DAVIS,ALANA 08:37
08:21 TURNOVER by COLBERT,TRAJATA
08:21 SUB OUT by BREMAUD,CARLA
08:21 SUB IN by MCCARTY,DJ
MISS 3PTR by SHUTES,JAMIRAH 08:01
- REBOUND DEF by MCCULLY,MARIAH
FOUL by JEFFERSON,EMANI 08:00
SUB OUT by DAVIS,ALANA 08:00
SUB IN by FRIERSON,TYLER 08:00
07:49 MISS 3PTR by MCCULLY,MARIAH
REBOUND DEF by SHUTES,JAMIRAH -
FOUL by SHUTES,JAMIRAH 07:43
TURNOVER by SHUTES,JAMIRAH 07:43
07:29 MISS 3PTR by MCCULLY,MARIAH
REBOUND DEF by SHUTES,JAMIRAH -
TURNOVER by SHUTES,JAMIRAH 07:26
07:14 MISS JUMPER by MCCARTY,DJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FRIERSON,TYLER -
07:10 FOUL by ASINDE,JANE
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LANETTA(in the paint) 06:43 46-38 V8
06:25 MISS 3PTR by MCCULLY,MARIAH
REBOUND DEF by SHUTES,JAMIRAH -
06:00 FOUL by MCCARTY,DJ
06:00 SUB OUT by MCCULLY,MARIAH



SUB OUT by FRIERSON,TYLER
SUB IN by DAVIS,ALANA
MISS JUMPER by SHUTES,JAMIRAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by JEFFERSON,EMANI

FOUL by JEFFERSON,EMANI

TURNOVER by SHUTES,JAMIRAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by DAVIS,ALANA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by GRIGGS,MADISON
SUB OUT by DAVIS,ALANA

SUB IN by STOVALL,MAYA

SUB IN by FRIERSON,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by SHUTES,JAMIRAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STOVALL,MAYA
TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by JEFFERSON,EMANI

REBOUND DEF by FRIERSON,TYLER
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LANETTA(in the paint)
ASSIST by JEFFERSON,EMANI

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LANETTA
GOOD JUMPER by SHUTES,JAMIRAH(in the paint)

BLOCK by FRIERSON,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LANETTA

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LANETTA
REBOUND OFF by FRIERSON,TYLER

MISS LAYUP by FRIERSON,TYLER(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FRIERSON,TYLER
SUB IN by DAVIS,ALANA

MISS JUMPER by SHUTES,JAMIRAH

MISS 3PTR by SHUTES,JAMIRAH

REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,EMANI
TURNOVER by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAVIS,ALANA

46-39
46-40

46-41

46-43

48-43

50-43

50-45

50-47

V7
V 6

V5

V3

V5

V7

V5

V3

SUB IN by BREMAUD,CARLA

REBOUND DEF by ASINDE,JANE
MISS JUMPER by BASTIN,SERAPHINE

STEAL by MCCARTY,DJ

GOOD FT by MCCARTY,DJ(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MCCARTY,DJ(fastbreak)

MISS FT by COLBERT,TRAJATA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by COLBERT,TRAJATA

GOOD JUMPER by MCCARTY,DJ(in the paint)

STEAL by COLBERT,TRAJATA
MISS JUMPER by MCCARTY,DJ

MISS 3PTR by MCCARTY,DJ

MISS JUMPER by ASINDE,JANE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCARTY,DJ

GOOD JUMPER by MCCARTY,DJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BREMAUD,CARLA

SUB OUT by COLBERT,TRAJATA

SUB IN by STRONG,ASIA

SUB IN by MCCULLY,MARIAH

FOUL by MCCARTY,DJ

REBOUND DEF by STRONG,ASIA

GOOD LAYUP by MCCULLY,MARIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by ASINDE,JANE

BLOCK by MCCARTY,DJ



SUB IN by FRIERSON,TYLER 00:24

00:08 MISS 3PTR by MCCULLY,MARIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by BASTIN,SERAPHINE
00:05 MISS JUMPER by BASTIN,SERAPHINE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by STRONG,ASIA
00:04 50-49 V1 GOOD LAYUP by STRONG,ASIA(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:04
00:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:01 FOUL by MCCULLY,MARIAH



